
RESOLUTION NO. 1993-68 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT RC91123 WITH SAFETY 
KLEEN CORPORATION FOR THE PERIODIC SOLVENT EEPLACEHENT 
AND PARTS ~ASH TANK CLEANING SERVICE AU’£~ORITY-~IDE, 
TO PROVIDE AN INCREASE IN THE CONTRACT PRICE IN AN 
AMOB~T~ NOT TO EXCEED $8,000.00 AND TO AU’£~ORIZE 
PAYMENT FOR SERVICES RENDERED (GENERAL FUND) - BUS 
EQUIPMENT DEPARTMENT BUDGET. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional 
Transit Authority by Resolution No. 1991-240, authorized Contract RC91123 
with Safety Kleen Corporation, located at 777 Big Timber Road, Elgin, 
Illinois 60118, to provide the Authority’s requirements for periodic 

period, ending December 31, 1992, at an estimated price of one hundred 
eight thousand six hundred thirty-six & 75/100 dollars ($108,636.75); 

WHEREAS, the General Manager has previously extended the contract 
expiration date to March 31, 1992 and increased the contract dollar amount 
by ten thousand eight hundred sixty-three & 67/100 dollars ($10,863.67); 
and 

WHEREAS, an additional eight thousand & 00/100 dollars 
($8,000.00) is necessary to cover the services for the period. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to amend the contract with Safety Kleen Corporation for the 
periodic solvent replacement and parts wash tank cleaning service by 
increasing the contract price by an amount not to exceed eight thousand & 
00/I00 dollars ($8,000.00) to a total contract amount of one hundred 
twenty-seven thousand five hundred & 42/100 dollars ($127,500.42). 

Section 2. That this amendment shall be payable out of the 
General Fund (Bus Equipment Department budget, Line Item 503.051, 
Services.) 

Section 3. That all other conditions and provisions of the 
contract shal! remain the same. 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: April 20 ., 1993 

General Mana~tary-Treasurer 

President 


